J/ITE PLAN NOTE/ FROM P&Z APPROVAL A JET OF CON/TRUCTIOA PLAA/S FOR
S S S 57 e HETH ACADEMY

This Site is located in the following service areas:

Cotlievils Gommuntty Fire Protection District A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF LOT 4 OF
B0 Mk T:f:fa:*rdgh; salgadpimiie PEha s e "KEATON CORPORATE PARK PLAT TWO" SUBDIVISION,
i Bl S Yo bt 98 {08 Sk Aol it b e !
Maximum Building Height: shall not exceed S0 feet ALSD BEING PRGPDSED LOT 4A DF THE HRESUEDEVISIDN
ﬂ:::::m E:g:t?:?;dpﬁf;:c;ggﬁ;huﬁ: é!ulfﬂ?l{.ﬁ.d}n VS et Zoriiaa) GF LOTS 4 & 5 OF KEATON CDRPORATE PARK FLAT TWO" ]N
Minimum Rear Yard Parking ‘.—.‘etbcé?:ic'; 0 r::t I:Adjnz::l tz "C=2" I:::::} U.S* SURVEY 1669‘, T 46 N.. R 3 E.,

6. Ihe required number of off-street porking spoces for this sile is 38, colculated os follows: SITUATED IN THE C!TY GF OiFALLDN,

A

COVER /HEET

Pupils: 138 (max.) pupils @ (1 p.s./ 6 pupils) = 23 p.s 'I"f' 5
Employeas: 15 employees @ (1 p.s. /employee) = 15 o3 ST CHARLES CDUN . MISSOURI z
TOTAL REQUIRED: = 38 p.s. E
/. The required number of bicycle spaces for this site is 4, colculated as follows:
Farking Spaces: 38 p.s/15 (or minimum of 4) = 4 bicycle spaces
-]
=
8. The number of off-street parking spoces provided for this site is 38, including 2 HDC spaces and 4 bicycle spaces. ?
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=1

9. Project Benchmark: RM57 — "Chiseled Square” on the Southwest end of the South headwall
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of culvert located at the junction of U.S. Highwoy 40 ond Mo. Stote Hwy. K. & |
Elev. = 529.13. g ~ou]aT

——

10.  Underground utilities have been plotted from owailoble information and therefore their locations sholl E ﬁ 2 :‘:
be considered opproximale only. The verification of the location of all underground utilities, either o iy =
shown or not shown on these plans sholl be the responsibility of the controctor, and shall be located DRA“I”G I“DEX = Tﬁ o
prior to any grading or construction of improvements. !Ef&l EE" =

zi= ;

11.  All construction procedures ond moteriols shall conform to the current City of O'Fallon standards. a2 ..g =|1: .--E

i _ _ | ey | 7 SmE|ES

12, A comprehensive lighting plan will be submitted to the City by others. The lighting plan will comply to f éE‘ a1 i
the City of OFallon Regulations. Lighting volues will be reviewed on the site prior to the final occupancy COVER HE'ET E g .EE E:'
inspection. Corrections will need to be made if nol in complionce with City standards. OIF-ALLO” RE‘Q QE P - 5

13.  This site is not located in the 100-yeor flood plain. FIRM Mop 29183C0430 E, revised August 2, 1996. UIRED HOTU :-— &l =

T4, All si i iZes i ve

sign locations and sizes must be opproved seperately through the Planning Division. PROJ ECT HOTU e = " E g=

15. Mechonical equipment will be roof mounted ond screened on all sides. I=_ T P ﬁﬂg " gg

e (L

16. All parking stolls ore 9° x 19", handicap stalls are 9' x 19" with on B' wide access strip.
Drive aisles are 25" minimum.

NSCLAIMER OF RESPONSIBILTY

GRADING PLAA Ly ooyt e e et
JTORM_/EWER PROFILE/ & DETAIL/ ST R
DRAINAGE AREA MAP - PROPQ/ED |
DRAINAGE AREA MAP - EXI/TING S'OF Miga,
LAND/CAPE PLAA P A
21. This plon proposes the following Site Coverages: E:tﬂﬂ;ghf;::; g_.g; :E::: = lgi 10-]5 DETA"J

Green Spoce Areas: 0.49 acres = J39%
22. HNo trees exist on this Site. LOC'ATIOH MAP 14 (pH_II) PHOTOMETRIC/‘ (E))’ OTHE_R_/‘)

g

17. All proposed utilities to be underground.

18. Detention for this site (provided by the Keoton Corporate Pork Detention Focility) will be verified with the
construction plans to determine whot measures, if any, need to be token to provide sufficient storm woter
detention for the orea(s) buwilt.

19. Current property owners: Keoton Corporate Park, LLC

5733 Westwood Drive
Weldon Spring, Missouri B3304— 7650

20. A Record Plat (Subdivision Plat) will be submitted ot o loter date for the Re—subdivision of Lot 4

of "Keaton Corporate Park Plat Two.”

Woe~N~NODbLbeEOUON—

23. No jurisdictional wetlonds exist on this Site. T e
Aol Yo _feoie
24. Parents dropping off / picking up their children will be required to park ond enter the building to do so.
The paorking spaces in front pf the building (19 spoaces) will be reserved for parent parking. Employee
parking will be along the south property line (16 spaces). The parking spoces along PLAYGROUND 1 JEFFREY R. SMITH, P.E.
MO. P.E. # E-2001004672

(8 spaces) may olso be used by parents. All parent paorking hos a pedestrion path (5" sidewalk) from the bEﬁCH MARI‘S/‘

vehicle front to the entry door. This parking drop off / pick up arrongement is requested to be opproved

by the Planning aond Zoning Commission in lieu of constructing a seperate drop off / pick up lane.
23. Sidewalks, curb ramps, romp and occessible parking spoces shall be constructed in accordance with the PRO T . Ty -
currenl approved “American with Disabilities Act Accessibilty Guidelines” (ADAAG) along with the required NECT: BENCHUMARK: E:A?; Swﬁ:'i:rei 51:“'“? E;" I:"T Southwesl end
grades, construction materials, specificotions and signage. i RO Y -Cuhers. oratenl xit.- Ll UTILITY CONTACTS
pnction of U.S. Highway 40 and Mo. State Hwy. K.
26. All non—reinforced concrete shall be 4,000 p.s.i. at 28 days. Elevation = 529,13 SANITARY SEWER
27. The asphalt wearing surfoce course of the parking lot shall be compocted to 98% maximum density. g;gléetl_ Creek Sanitary District "
s : : S : SITE BENCHMARK: Found old on pipe at the P.C. of the rounding =00 Highway K S o
28. Al siltation control devices shall follow St. Charles County Seoil and Water Conservation District Erosion the' fohl=af- 3 OFallon, MO. E3368 g
d Sediment Cont ideli StV RIS ORI NaY) TNIN: O Radton  Lorporate 636—441—1244 =) =
an iment Lonirol guidelines. Parwoy neor Keaton Crossing Boulevard. ﬂ‘:g I~ E
29. All proposed fencing requires o seperate permit through the Plonning Division. Elevation = 544,33 WATER e ﬁ _E
. e . = T i Public Wat istri ;
30. See the Preliminary Plat titled “Resubdivision of Lots 4 & 5 Keaton Corporate Paork Plat Two" for proposed puﬂh I%mng«%r?ﬂupply LT B gE E‘rl =
lot geometry associated with neighboring resubdivided lots. O'Fallon, MO. 63366 b= O oD < w0 E
S ; 636-561-3737 Ext. 131 & & N Q0 = n
41. Roof droins will tie into the proposed storm droinoge system. = ()] o= =3 {% Ui:" gg
. R : . : _ STORM SEWER E=H< i Lt 2 0
J2. No new street lights are proposed os part of this project. PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: * City of OFallon construction work hours per City Ordinance § 3249 os shown in Section 500.420 City of OFallen E O L",ﬂ E o UiEE = z | E
_ | . of the Municipal Code of the City of O'Follon ore as follows: 100 N. Main Street TTE o Oy . MM
3. All instaliations and construction shall conform to the approved engineering drawings. However, if the STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: O'Fallon, MO. 63366 LLi % LS E Z Ma To b=
developer chooses to moke minor modifications in design ond/or specificotions during construction, he/she October 1 through Moy 31: 7:00 AM. to 7:00 P.M. Monday through Sunday 535_261_23'55 = O o) E L a Eu_l . '-nE
shall moke such chonges ot his /her own risk, withoul any ossurance thot the City Engineer will approve 1. A contribution for the construction of the right turn lone on Highway K onto June 1 through September 30: 6:00 AM. to B:00 P.M. Monday through Friday, and E "E E I| it ﬁ a3 EEE % | o
the completed installation or construction. It shall be the responsibility of the developer to notify the Keaton Corporate Bivd. in the omount of $2,259.89 will have to be made prior 7:00 AM. to B:00 P.M. Saturdoy ond Sunday ELECTRIC = i1l = W = = w O 5:}{ o E
City Engineer of any changes from the approved drowings. The developer may be required to correct the to approval of the construction plons. Ameren. UE E = 0= O = e T {DI T M=
installed improvemnents so as to conform to the approved engineering drawings. The developer may . . : y 200 Collshan Road OO E E e < (S O 0 ‘O
request o letter from the Construction Inspection Division regarding any field changes approved by the 2. The ingress/egress maintenance between 4A and 4C shall be established by easements. The area of land disturbed is 1.34 acres Wentzville, MO. 63385 L Q % = E:I E - O Ll < =
City inspectors. : : g rohaiyflopinie O w << O L O !
3. The future entronces to lots 4C ond 5 shown on Preliminary Plat dated March 17, 2010 * The estimaoted sanitary flow in gallons per doy is 2,295 PRSI E 0 é %:- 5"} E m :ﬂﬁ l“—" EL;I,I
are not opproved with this action. CAS 3 L — 8Ty
Laclede Gas Co e e o A &
1 ocle 5 mg-an :
Call Before you DI MUNICIPAL CODE REQUIREMENTS: , o G E H_J_al u E
TOLL FREE : . . : 3 : St. Louis, MO. 63134 = O]
1-B00-344-7483 . Provide o hondicapped ramp for the sidewalk locoted adjocent to the trash enclosure. C| TY OI‘ O }‘_A LLON 3 4-527- 2207 = q:l' J % 5
MISSIURI [ME-CALL SYSTEM I 3. . - O
s ST 2. Show the striping on Keaton Crossing Blvd. . s T
i g COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TELEPHONE 8 = 2 S
Underground Facllltles, struct d utilitie 3. Show the sight triangl - - i ; . ntury Te :
L Pt fach e, 1 ﬁrvnlﬁﬂgiiﬂvr;.s, s ow the sig iangle easement and provide sight distance detoil. A (ﬂ {“-E F} ‘l’l__ D F O R (“ O N S TF\} U {’:\ T] ON 1151 Century Tel Drive 9
records and information, and therefore, do not B : - J et o F Wentzville, MO. 63385 00-27.17.02 - 4_,;""[;"1[]
recessarily reflect the actual existence, non- 4. Enlarge the raised island in the northern entronce and provide a detail of that isiand. 4 .
existence, slze, type, mnumber of, or location of 2 636-332-7261 C|t}|r Nﬂ'
%M!E facllities, structures. and utilities. 2 B e b s ateh Y_ e D A TE: z
;E:.ﬂ?mf‘ﬁ;ﬂ;:;:“‘;;’:lr ".m“':‘l":::*n.'mlf“ et : S i ST T R P — FIRE DEPARTMENT o
or ot ghown o these. plans. The C e Shen 6. Provide pedestrian connections from the perimeter sidewaiks to the buiding entrance. ; i385 Motrwtmod Boc | e
underground Facilities, structures, and utlities P R O}._E SS | O N A L E N GI N E E_ Q S S E A L iriii D1 ”ﬂgd oad P
;rr:m Lﬁﬂrﬂ; ?cﬁ?ﬂrﬂ?ﬁnﬁé; e 7. Adpst note 316 to reflect the correct size parking stolls: "The hondicopped accessible = 6 3:5_4:'}1.‘.5&,555‘ S age No.
improvements.  These provisions shall in no porking spaces shall be reconfigured so they have the some 9' x 19' dimensions as a 2
wiy absolve any party from complying with the typical porking space. The odjocent occess lone shall be sitriped occording to use: ] N DI C A TE S R E SP ON SF B F |_| TY i_ O R D E S| GN
Urnderground Focllity Safety and Damage : .
Prevention Act, Chapter 319, RSMO o feel for stondard spoces; ond B feet wide for von occessible spoces.
R .. — s — — = —_ ——— — — ——
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